Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## CHINA SHUN KE LONG HOLDINGS LIMITED

## 中國順客隆控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 974)

## CHANGE IN PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "Board") of China Shun Ke Long Holdings Limited (the "Company") announces that the address of the Company's principal place of business in Hong Kong will be changed to Suite 4404–10, 44th Floor, One Island East, 18 Westlands Road, Taikoo Place, Hong Kong with effect from 19 July 2023. There is no change in the Company's telephone number, facsimile number and email address.

By order of the Board
China Shun Ke Long Holdings Limited
Shang Duoxu

Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 17 July 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Shang Duoxu and Mr. Han Wei; the non-executive Director is Ms. Wang Hui; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Cheng Hok Kai Frederick, Mr. Wang Yilin and Mr. Ma Ren.